

## Patron General Chair

Prof Hamid M.K. Al-Naimiy, University of Sharjah, UAE Prof Ali Hilal Alnaqbi, University of Khorfakkan, UAE

**General Chair** Prof. Salman Rawaf. UK

#### Local General Chair

Prof Ali Hilal Alnagbi, University of Khorfakkan, UAE

#### Local Arrangement chair

UAF Prof Soliman Mahmoud, University Khorfakkan, UAE

# Local General Chairs/Co-Chairs

UAE

### Conference series advisory board

Prof Hayder Dhahad, Ministry of Higher Education, Iraq of University of Anbar, Iraq Prof Ahmed Al-Ghabban, President of Prof Dr Yaseen Taha Mohammed Ali Alhajar, AlNoor University College, Iraq Prof Yousef Haik, University of Sharjah, UAE Prof Maamar Bettayeb, University of Sharjah, UAE Dr Henrik Stahl, University of Khorfakkar UAE

**Conference Hosting Chairs** Prof Hussein Elmehdi, University of Sharja UAE Prof Hissam Tawfik (Senior IEEE member), University of Sharjah, UAE Prof. Dr Sabeeh Lafta Farhan, Wasit University, Iraq Technology, Iraq

#### Founding and Conference Series Chairs:

Prof Dhiya Al-Jumeily OBE (Senior IEEE Member), UK

Prof Hissam Tawfik (Senior IEEE Member)	
UAE&UK Prof Abir Hussain (Senior IEEE Membe UAE&UK	<sup>-</sup> ), <b>O</b>
	Sι
Local General Technical Programme Committee:	N

Prof Thar Baker, UK Dr Eqab AlMajali, University o UAE Prof Asad Khattak, Zayed Univ Prof Panos Liatsis, Khalifa Un

Prof Talal Yusaf,	Federation	University
Australia, Austral	ia	

# **Call for Papers**

The 17<sup>th</sup> International Conference on Developments in eSystems Engineering (Robotics, AI, Sensors, Industry 4.0 and applications in Science, Medicine, Humanities, Art,

Business, Law and beyond) http://dese.ai/

# 6<sup>th</sup>-8<sup>th</sup> November 2024 The University of Khorfakkan, Khorfakkan, Sharjah, United Arab Emirates

Prof Hussein Elmehdi, University of Sharjaff, he 17<sup>th</sup> International Conference on the Developments on eSystems Engineering (DeSE2024) will continue the success of the previous DeSE conferences, DeSE2024 will be technically sponsored by IEEE (Subject to their agreement, which was granted for DeSE over the last 16 years).

Prof Hussein Elmehdi, University of Sharjah, DeSE2024 will provide a leading forum for disseminating the latest results in eSystem Dr Muna Almulla, University of Khorfakka Development, Roberts, AI, Sensors, Data Science and Industry 4.0, and more specifically their applications in Science, Medicine, Education, Business Digitalisation, Quality of life, the Environment, Art and more. Currently a high level of interest is being generated through the development of wide end varied range of intelligent systems. There are many high-profile Prof Dr Mushtak T. S. Al-Ouqaili, President projects, all around the world, seeking to transfer many services and facilities into State-of-Art Smart Technologies.

Prof Mazin Al-Hasany, Wasit University, Iraq DeSE is an international core ranked non-profit conference that disseminates the latest knowledge in eSystem Developments including; Artificial Intelligence (AI), Intelligent Systems Applications, Evolutionary Computations, Fuzzy Systems, Neural Networks, Emerging Technologies, Cognitive and Development Systems, Intelligent Computation and Machine Learning.



All submitted papers will be peer-reviewed and accepted papers published in the conference proceedings. DeSE2024 conference proceedings will be submitted to be reviewed by IEEE, and if they meet IEEE quality review standards, then they may be eligible for inclusion in the IEEE Xplore Digital Library. Accepted papers will be also included in SCOPUS and will be indexed by other relevant indexation services.

Submission of Papers: Prospective authors are invited to submit full-length papers (not Prof. Dr Khawla S Khashan, University & Ceeding six pages). Submitted papers should conform to the IEEE format and will be handled and processed electronically via the EDAS online submissionsystem. Submission implies the willingness of at least one of the authors to register and present their paper.

EEE Member)	Important Deadlines	
EEE Membe	),Open submission of papers	15 <sup>th</sup> March 2024
	Submission Deadline	1 <sup>st</sup> July 2024
<u>gramme</u>	Notification of acceptance	One Month After Submission
of Sharjah,	Submission of camera-ready papers	1 <sup>st</sup> September 2024
iversity, UAE		5 <sup>th</sup> September 2024
niversity, UAE		